QuickSpecs  Aruba Airmesh MSR4000 Series Outdoor Wireless Mesh
Access Router
Overview
Page 1
Aruba Airmesh MSR4000 Series Outdoor Wireless Mesh Access Router
Delivers High-Performance Wireless Mesh Routing
Product overview
The Aruba® AirMesh MSR4000 delivers high- performance wireless mesh routing with the high capacity of the wired enterprise

Configuration
 Page 6
Ordering Guide
Step 1: Select MSR4000 Model And Country Variant
Description Part Number Configuration Impact
Aruba MSR4KP (RW) MSR4000 Quad 2x2 11N Radio 320mW PoE Outdoor Mesh
AP
JW310A Requires PoE power
Aruba MSR4KP (US) MSR4000 Quad 2x2 11N Radio 320mW PoE Outdoor Mesh
AP
JW312A Requires PoE power
Aruba MSR4KP (JP) MSR4000 Quad 2x2 11N Radio 320mW PoE Outdoor Mesh
AP
JW311A Requires PoE power
Step 2: Add POE Powering Accessories (Optional)
Description Part Number
Aruba PD-9501G-AC 60W 4pair 802.3at PoE+ 10/100/1000 Indoor Rated Midspan Injector JW628A
Select 3-prong AC power cord for injector:
PC-AC-ARG Argentina 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW113A
PC-AC-AUS Australian AC Power Cord JW114A
PC-AC-BR Brazil AC Power Cord JW115A
PC-AC-CHN China AC Power Cord JW116A
PC-AC-DEN Denmark 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW117A
PC-AC-EC Continental European/Schuko AC Power Cord JW118A
PC-AC-IN India AC Power Cord JW119A
PC-AC-IL Israel 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW120A
PC-AC-IT Italian AC Power Cord JW121A
PC-AC-JP Japanese AC Power Cord JW122A
PC-AC-KOR Korea AC Power Cord JW123A
PC-AC-NA North America AC Power Cord JW124A
PC-AC-SWI Switzerland 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW125A
PC-AC-UK UK AC Power Cord JW127A
PC-AC-ZA South Africa 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW128A
Step 3: Add Basic Accessories (Optional)
Description Part Number
AINS2KKIT-00 2 Elec Tape Rolls Mastic Tape and White Tie Wraps Otdr Install Materials JW063A
ACONGESTD-00 USB 1.5-meter USB Mesh AP Console Cable JW062A
CKIT-RJ45-P IP67/8 RJ45 (Plastic) for MeshOS AP Models Weatherproof Connector Assembly JW077A
CBL-USB-P for Plastic USB Interface on MeshOS AP Models Weatherproof 5m Cable Assembly  JW078A
Step 4: Select Antennas for Radio 0
Description Part Number Quantity Interface(s) Mounting
ANT-2x2-2005 Pair 2.4GHz 5dBi Omni
N-type Direct Mount Outdoor Antennas
JW023A 1 2x N-type male
connectors
Direct-mount or
extension cable (2x)
ANT-2x2-5005 Pair 5GHz 5dBi Omni
N-type Direct Mount Outdoor Antennas
JW026A 1 2x N-type male
connectors
Direct-mount or
extension cable (2x)
ANT-2x2-5010 Pair 5GHz 10dBi Omni
N-Type Direct Mount Outdoor Antennas
JW027A 1 2x N-type male
connectors
Direct-mount or
extension cable (2x)
QuickSpecs  Aruba Airmesh MSR4000 Series Outdoor Wireless Mesh Access Router
Technical Specifications
 Page 7
ANT-2x2-2314 2.4 GHz 14dBi
30x30deg Dual Pol MIMO High Gain Dir
N-Type Outdoor Antenna
JW024A 1 2x N-type female
connectors
Connection cable (2x)
ANT-2x2-2714 2.4G 14dBi 70deg
Sector Dual Pol MIMO N-type Outdoor
Antenna
JW025A 1 2x N-type female
connectors
Connection cable (2x)